

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015  
IA Nos. 1/2015, 1/2016 &  
1/2018  
(Through Video Conferencing)

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 1/2016**

This is an application on behalf of the father of the victim, who is complainant in the impugned FIR for making him as a party to the proceedings.

Having regard to the fact that the father of the victim in these proceedings is a necessary party, the application is allowed. The applicant, namely, Kishore Kumar S/o Sh. Milkhi Ram R/o Mohalla Prem Nagar, Denis Gate, Jammu is ordered to be impleaded as respondent No.2 to the present proceedings.

Application stands disposed of.

List the main petition for consideration on 16.07.2021.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
09.04.2021  
*Paramjeet*