

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

IA No. 1/2018

IA No. 1/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Sonica Parihar, Advocate
v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA appearing vice Mr. Aseem Sawhney,
AAG seeks some time to file response.

Last and final opportunity is granted for filing of response,
failing which, Station House Officer shall remain present before this Court on
the next date of hearing.

Let a notice be issued for service of respondent No. 2 as well.

List on 06.10.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.09.2021
Neha