

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015
IA Nos. 1/2018 & 1/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sushil Wattal, Advocate

Vs

State of J & K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2021

Mr. Sawhney, learned AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing response.

List again on 01.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
06.10.2021
Vijay