

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 464/2022 in
CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Venu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.04.2022

CrlM No. 464/2022

For the reasons stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the application is allowed and interim order dated 23.12.2015 is extended till next date of hearing.

CrlM No. 464/2022 is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
04.04.2022
Vishal