

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015
IA No. 1/2018
IA No. 1/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1
None for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Three weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing response.

List again on 06.07.2022.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.05.2022.
SUNIL-I