

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of the respondent no.2 within two weeks.

List on 07.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.11.2022
Shammi