

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

IA No. 1/2015

IA No. 1/2018

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent No. 2 had already been arrayed/impleaded as party respondent by CM No. 1/2016 and is represented by Mr. P C Sharma, Advocate.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. P C Sharma, Advocate as counsel for Respondent No. 2 in the next cause list.

List again on **11.04.2023**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
07.02.2023
Manan