

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sonika Parihar, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2023

1. Due to absence of Mr. Sunil Sethi, senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG is in receipt of the Case Diary. He shall retain the same for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that in the event, the matter is not argued on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall follow.
4. List on 15.11.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.11.2023
Neha-II