

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025

1. Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG seeks time to produce the Case Diary. Last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Singh to do the needful, failing which, SSP, Jammu shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 26.03.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
21.02.2025
Neha-II