

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.05.2025

I.O. along with CD file is present.

Await appearance of learned counsels for the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 06.08.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
09.05.2025
Eva