

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. C. Sharma, Advocate for No. 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.08.2025

Mr. P. C. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks time to assist the Court.

Adjourned.

List on 27.08.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.08.2025
Meenakshi