

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate vice
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. P. C. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.09.2025

Mr. P. C. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that he has lost contact with his client and a fresh notice is required to be issued.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **17.11.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.09.2025
Sushant