

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.615/2015

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

.....Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

State & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity to take requisite steps for the service of respondent No2, whereafter, he be served afresh.
- 02.** List on 02.06.2026.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.04.2026
Eva