

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 615/2015**

Sanjay Kumar Kundal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

**vs**

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.06.2026**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that she has taken requisite steps for the service of respondent No. 2. Registry to report. In case, steps are taken, Registry shall issue fresh notice for the service of respondent No. 2.
- 02.** List on **24.07.2026**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
02.06.2026  
*Sushant*